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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Bahrain 
Fatema Salem  
Statistician 
Information & eGovernment Authority 
Mobile: 00 973 39228221 
Email: Fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh 

 

Iraq 
Zainab Ali  
Central Statistical Organization 
Ministry of Planning 
Mobile:  
Email: stamony_23@yahoo.com 

 

Egypt 
Reem Ismail Elsybaey  
Senior Statistician SDG's Unit 
Central Agency for Public Mobilization and 
Statistics (CAPMAS) 
Tel: 002 01022641134 
Email: reemismail_2008@yahoo.com; 
reem_i@capmas.gov.eg 

 

Jordan 
Amani Joudeh  
Head of Gender Statistics Division 
Department of Statistics (DOS)  
Mobile: 00962 798686153 
Email: amani@dos.gov.jo; 
Amani.Judeh@DOS.GOV.JO  

Egypt 
Doaa Eid Ahmed Shoukry  
Statistician  
Central Agency for Public Mobilization and 
Statistics (CAPMAS) 
Mobile: 002 01277137183 
Email: doaa.sh2008@gmail.com 

 

Jordan 
Lama Metwalli  
Statistical /Gender 
Department of Statistics (DOS)  
Mobile: 00962795226220 
Email: Lama.Metwalli@DOS.GOV.JO 
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Egypt 
Yasmin Hassan  
Statistician  
Central Agency for Public Mobilization and 
Statistics (CAPMAS) 
Tel: 002 01129392496 
Email: yasminhassan152@gmail.com 

Jordan 
Bothyna Alawneh  
Statistician  
Department of Statistics (DOS)  
Mobile: 00962 798710080 
Email: bothynaalawneh863@gmail.com 

Jordan 
Sahar Al Kharabsheh  
Statistician /Gender 
Department of Statistics (DOS)  
Mobile: 00962799032048 
Email: Sahar.AlKharabsheh@DOS.GOV.JO 
 

Oman 
Abeer Alnaamani  
Statistician 
National Center for Statistics and Information 
Mobile : 00 96824223528 
Email: abeer.nasser@ncsi.gov.om 
 

Jordan 
Suhad Awwad Haddad  
GIS specialist 
The Ministry of Planning and International 
Cooperation  
Mobile: 00 962799717915 
Email: Suhadgis1@gmail.com 
 

Palestine: 
Maheera Qundah  
Statistician 
Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile: 00972 599777961 
Email: mqundah@pcbs.gov.ps 
 

Morocco 
Khadija EL Houdi  
Statistician 
Department of Planning 
High Commission of Planning 
Mobile: 00 212 6 60 10 21 20 
Email: K.elhoudi@hcp.ma 
 

Saudi Arabia 
Nora Abdullah Binomar  
Statistics Specialist  
General Authority for Statistics 
Mobile: 00 966508513222  
Email: Nabinomar@stats.gov.sa 
 

Morocco 
Bouchra Msallak  
Chief Statistical Engineer 
Head of the Census Methods and Logistics 
Department 
Statistics Directorate 
Mobile: 002 12668318483 
Email: b.msallak@hcp.ma 
 

Saudi Arabia 
Asma Saleh Binrshoud  
Statistics Specialist  
General Authority for Statistics 
Mobile: 00 966500066979 
Email: arushoud@stats.gov.sa 
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Morocco 
Bouchra Bouziani  
Chief of Social Indicators Unit 
National Statistics Office 
Mobile: 00 212660102205 
Email: 2010.bouchra@gmail.com 
 

Sudan 
Majda Al Gaali  
Head of SDG Section /National Focal Point 
Central Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile: 00 249122221832 
Email: goda.07@hotmail.com 
 

Sudan 
Ebtesam Mohammed Ali Mohammed  
Staff of SDG Section 
Central Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile: 00 249912000000 
Email: ebtesammohammed1977@gmail.com 
 

UAE 
Maryam AlOlama  
Population and Social Statistics Department 
Federal Competitiveness and Statistics 
Centre 
Mobile:  +971 50 5550660 
Email:  Maryam.AlOlama@fcsc.gov.ae 
 

Mauritania 
Nah Cheikh  
Demograph Engineer 
ONS 
Mobile: 002 2231055644 
Email: nahcheikh@gmail.com 
 

UAE 
Khadija Abdulla  
Population and Social Statistics Department 
Federal Competitiveness and Statistics 
Centre 
Tel: +971 50 1130101 
Email: Khadija.Abdulla@fcsc.gov.ae 
 

Somalia 
Ahmed Hassan Ismail  
Economic Specialist 
Somali National Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile: 002 52634434984 
Email: ahmed.hassanisma@gmail.com 
 

Yemen 
Tahani Ezzaldain Alafifi  
Programmer 
CSO 
Mobile: 00 967772356014 
Email: tahanyalafifi78@gmail.com 

Somalia 
Abdikadir Mohamed Gedi  
Information Management 
Somali National Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile: 002 52612130003 
Email: kmgeedi@gmail.com 
 

UNDP Amman 
Manal Sweidan  
Gender Statistics Expert 
Mobile: 00962 797194154 
Email: manal.sweidan@hotmail.com 
 

Tunisia 
Nadia Tawairi 
Demographic Statistics Manager 
National Institute of Statistics 
Mobile: 0021658522101 
Email: touihri.nadia@ins.tn 

AITRS- Training Institute 
Hedi Saidi  
Director General 
Mobile: 00 21650844501 
Email: hedisaidi.tn@gmail.com 
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Tunisia 
Arbia Ferchichi  
Deputy Director 
National Statistical Institute (INS) 
Mobile: 00 216 93 430 876 
Email: ferchichi.arbia@ins.tn 
 

GCC-STAT 
Batoul Obaid  
Statistical Expert 
Mobile: +968 97742411 
Email: batoulobaid@gmail.com 
bobaid@gccstat.org  
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